OP \$1140.00 7564921

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Select Comfort Corporation		12/14/2017	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sleep Number Corporation	
Street Address:	1001 Third Ave S	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55404	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75649219	SLEEP BETTER ON AIR
Serial Number:	73785220	SELECT COMFORT
Serial Number:	74645357	SELECT COMFORT
Serial Number:	76122213	SLEEP NUMBER
Serial Number:	78026445	SLEEP NUMBER
Serial Number:	78026452	SLEEP NUMBER
Serial Number:	78125228	SELECT COMFORT
Serial Number:	78125243	
Serial Number:	78157191	WHAT'S YOUR SLEEP NUMBER?
Serial Number:	78210882	INTRALUX
Serial Number:	77404059	PILLOW[OLOGY]
Serial Number:	85015144	INDIVIDUALFIT
Serial Number:	85035459	PILLOWFIT
Serial Number:	85214071	SLEEP NUMBER INNER CIRCLE
Serial Number:	85350265	AIRFIT
Serial Number:	85363543	DUALAIR TECHNOLOGY INSIDE
Serial Number:	85649791	LUXFIT
Serial Number:	85705206	CLIMATEFIT
Serial Number:	85737339	LOONA THE SLEEP TIGHT GAME

TRADEMARK REEL: 006237 FRAME: 0368

900433608

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85739784	COMFORT. INDIVIDUALIZED.
Serial Number:	85926817	DUALTEMP
Serial Number:	85951431	PLUSHFIT
Serial Number:	86044323	THE ONLY BED THAT KNOWS YOU.
Serial Number:	86050712	KNOW BETTER SLEEP
Serial Number:	86198805	FLEXTOP
Serial Number:	86237931	FLEXTOP
Serial Number:	86624938	SLEEP NUMBER
Serial Number:	86317472	TECH-E
Serial Number:	86496744	SLEEPIQ KIDS
Serial Number:	86496778	SLEEPIQ KIDS
Serial Number:	86496807	SMART BED FOR SMART KIDS
Serial Number:	86496833	TONIGHT BEDTIME. TOMORROW THE WORLD.
Serial Number:	86496842	FAMILY CONNECTED, SLEEP PERFECTED
Serial Number:	86497979	PROBABLY THE BEST BED IN THE WORLD
Serial Number:	86496844	THE ONLY BED THAT GROWS WITH THEM
Serial Number:	86624956	
Serial Number:	86752585	SLEEPIQ LABS
Serial Number:	86767926	SLEEP FOR THE FUTURE
Serial Number:	86847103	IT
Serial Number:	86982355	IT
Serial Number:	87411106	SLEEP NUMBER 360
Serial Number:	87411205	RESPONSIVE AIR
Serial Number:	87411222	AUTO SNORE
Serial Number:	87411243	RAPID SLEEP ONSET
Serial Number:	87412218	DOES YOUR BED DO THAT?

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 612607100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-607-7325

Email: bgrahn@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara J Grahn
Address Line 1: 222 South Ninth St

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 203229.01247

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara Grahn

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006237 FRAME: 0369

SIGNATURE:	/bjg/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=SELECT COMFORT Name Change#page1.tif		
source=SELECT COMFORT Name Change#page2.tif		
source=SELECT COMFORT Name Change#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006237 FRAME: 0370

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certification of Record

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The filing(s) listed below were filed in the Minnesota computerized/central filing system on the date(s) listed below and that the copies associated with this certification are a true and complete copy of those filings as filed in that system.

Filing(s) filed on:

Filing Date Filing Type

Filing Number

10/27/2017 Amendment - Business Corporation (Domestic)

976321000049

This certificate has been issued on: 10/27/2017

Hire Vinne Steve Simon

Secretary of State State of Minnesota



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THIRD RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SELECT COMFORT CORPORATION

The undersigned, Mark A. Kimball, being the Secretary of Select Comfort Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized under and subject to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A, does hereby certify to the Minnesota Secretary of State as follows:

1. Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 302A.139, the Corporation states that the name of the Corporation is Select Comfort Corporation; that the amendment set forth below has been adopted pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A and, more specifically, has been adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation acting alone pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 302A.135, Subd. 7; and the amendment adopted is as follows:

Article I of the Corporation's Third Restated Articles of Incorporation, as amended, is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Sleep Number Corporation."

These Articles of Amendment shall become effective at 12:00 a.m. CDT on November 1, 2017.

I, the undersigned, certify that I am authorized to execute this amendment and I further certify that I understand that by signing this amendment, I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this amendment under oath.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27 day of October, 2017.

SELECT COMFORT CORPORATION

Mark A. Kimball, Secretary

51003237.v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006237 FRAME: 0372



Work Item 976321000049 Original File Number 5M-524

STATE OF MINNESOTA
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FILED
10/27/2017 11:59 PM

Steve Simon Secretary of State

Hive Pinn

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006237 FRAME: 0373

RECORDED: 12/27/2017